JUDGING SCHEDULE

SATURDAY, JULY 4, 2015

SUNDAY, JULY 5, 2015

Norwood Fairgrounds

48 Alma Street

Norwood, Ontario

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN Show Services

9 Samya Court

Scarborough ON MIR 2A4
Tel: (416) 759-8593
www.mjnshowservices.com

Fax: (416) 759-7790

SHOW SUMMARY
Sat. #1 Sat. #2 Sun. #3
Group 1 37 38 40
Group 2 18 17 19
Group 3 36 33 33
Group 4 16 18 8
Group 5 24 25 25
Group 6 16 17 15
Group 7 _36 37 _40
183 185 180
Baby Puppy  _17 _15 15
200 200 200

Sun. #4

40
20
33
11
25
16

_42

187
13
200




SATURDAY, JULY 4,2015 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. D. Graffmann 2:35p.m. 7 Basenji 1-5
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0
8:00am. 3 Pug 0-1-2-0 1 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0
1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-0 1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1
2 BP-C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1 2 Whippet 1-0
2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0 2 Borzoi 0-0
3 Coton de Tulear 0-1-2-0 1 Coonhound (B&T) 0-0
1  Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0 2 Deerhound 2-0
6 Havanese 0-3-2-1 3:20 p.m. Judging Group 2
1  BP - Havanese 0-1
2 Papillon 0-0-2-0 3:35p.m. 1  Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0 2 Border Terrier 0-0-0-2
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0 5  Cairn Terrier 1-3-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0 3 Cesky Terrier 1-2-0-0
9:05 a.m. Judging Group 5 1 Fox Terrier (S) 0-0-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0
9:20a.m. 1  Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0 3 WHW.T. 0-2-1-0
3 Samoyed 1-2-0-0 1 BP-WHW.T. 0-1
1 BP - Samoyed 1-0 4:15 p.m. Judging Group 4
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-1-0
6  Siberian Husky 1-2-2-1 4:30 pm. 1  Bichon Frise 0-1-0
1 BP - Siberian Husky 0-1 4 French Bulldog 0-3-1
9:50 a.m. Judging Group 3 1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-1-0
10:15a.m. 2  Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-1 1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0
5  Australian Shepherd 3-1-1-0 1 Dalmatian 0-1-0
1 BP - Australian Shepherd 0-1 5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0 1 BP-Bulldog 0-1
5 Border Collie 0-4-0-1 1 BP - Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0
2 Briard 1-0-0-1 1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-0 1 BP - Chow Chow 1-0
11:00a.m. 1  Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Dutch Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
2 German Shepherd 1-1-0-0
1 BP - German Shepherd 1-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. E. Whitney
1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
1 Puli 1-0-0-0 8:00 a.m. 3  Black Russian 1-1-0-1
12 Shetland Sheepdog 2-8-2-0 1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Shetland Sheepd 0-1 1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
11:50 a.m. Judging Group 7 4 Neapolitan Mastiff 2-2-0-0
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
LUNCH 2 Rottweiler 1-1-0-0
12:35 p.m. 13 Ret (Labrador) 3-8-1-1 3 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-2-1-0
3 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-3 4 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-2
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1 2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0 2 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-1-1-0
1  BP - Ret (Flat-Coate 0-1
2 Ret (NSDT) 1-0-0-1
1 BP-Ret (NSDT) 0-1 JUNIOR HANDLING
1:25 p.m. 10  Ret (Golden) 3-5-0-2 Saturday, July 4, 2015
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1 Ring 2 - 1:00 p.m.
1 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-0 Juniors must sign up by Noon.
2 Vizlsa 0-1-1-0
1 Vizsla (WH) 0-1-0-0
2 Weimaraner 0-0-0-2 General Specials - Mrs. D. Graffmann
1 BP - Weimaraner 0-1
1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-1-0

2:20 p.m. Judging Group 1



SATURDAY, JULY 4, 2015 - SHOW #2

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. E. Wild

9:15 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

LUNCH
2:00 p.m.

2:45 p.m.
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1
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BP - Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
BP - Chinese Shar-Pe
Chow Chow

BP - Chow Chow
Bichon Frise
French Bulldog
Shiba Inu

Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Judging Group 6

Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terrier
Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)
Norwich Terrier
W.HW.T.

Kerry Blue Terrier
Judging Group 4

C.K.C. Spaniel
BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Pekingese

Pug

Judging Group 5

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shep
Border Collie

Briard

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

Dutch Sheepdog
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1

0-0-0-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-3-0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-2
0-1-0-0
1-3-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-1-0-0
1-1

1-1-0-0
0-1-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-2-1
0-1

0-0-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-3-0

0-0-1-1
3-1-2-0
0-1

0-4-0-1
1-0-0-1
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-8-2-0

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Whitney

8:45 a.m.

9:35 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
3
2
2
2
1
1

Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Ret (Flat-Coate
Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

BP - Ret (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Vizlsa

Weimaraner

BP - Weimaraner
Span (Eng Cocker)
Judging Group 1

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Gunn

11:15 am.

12:10 p.m.

LUNCH
1:00 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

7
2
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
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Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)

BP - Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Borzoi

Coonhound (B&T)
Deerhound

Irish Wolfhound
Judging Group 2

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1

3-6-1-2
1-0-0-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-8-1-1
0-2

0-1-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-1

0-0-1-0

1-5-0-1
0-0-1-1
1-0

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-0-2
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-2-1
0-1

1-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-1-0-0

General Specials - Mr. E. Wild




SUNDAY, JULY 5, 2015 - SHOW #3

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. P. Pancel

8:00 a.m.

8:20 a.m.

8:35 a.m.

9:25 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:15 am.

11:55 a.m.

LUNCH

12:45 p.m.
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Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)
Norwich Terrier
W.HW.T.

BP - WH.W.T.
Judging Group 4

Basenji

BP - Basenji
Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

Borzoi
Coonhound (B&T)
Deerhound

Irish Wolfhound
Judging Group 2

Pekingese

Pug

BP - Pug
Judging Group 5

Black Russian
Boxer
Newfoundland
Neapolitan Mastiff
Rottweiler

Bernese Mtn Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shep
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie
Briard

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Dutch Sheepdog

0-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-1

1-5-0-1
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-2-3-0
1-0

1-1-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-0
0-1-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-3-1-2
0-1

0-0-1-1
3-1-2-0
1-1

0-1-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-4-0-1
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

2:30 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Rowbotham

—_— N = W

e e Y A I N U I

e e I N TN NS R e S O I NS I

German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
Judging Group 7

Bichon Frise
Shiba Inu

Tibetan Terrier
French Bulldog
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Chinese Shar-Pei
BP - Chinese Shar-Pe
Chow Chow

BP - Chow Chow
Judging Group 6

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Ret (Flat-Coate
Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

BP - Vizlsa
Weimaraner

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Weimaraner
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

9:00 a.m.

2
3
2
5
1
2
2
1
2

Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

1-1-1-0
1-0

0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-7-2-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
2-2-0-1
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0

3-5-2-2
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0

0-0-0-2
5-5-1-2
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

1-1-0-0
0-1-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-3-1-1
0-1

0-0-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

General Specials - Mrs. P. Pancel




SUNDAY, JULY 5, 2015 - SHOW #4

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. E. Wild

10:30 a.m.

11:25am. 1

12:15 p.m.

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

2:35 p.m.
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Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Ret (Flat-Coate
Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)
Vizlsa

BP - Vizlsa
Weimaraner

BP - Weimaraner
Span (Eng Cocker)
Judging Group 1

Basenji

BP - Basenji
Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Whippet
Bloodhound
Borzoi
Coonhound (B&T)
Deerhound

Irish Wolfhound
Judging Group 2

Bernese Mtn Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Black Russian

Boxer

Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Gunn

9:15 a.m.

2
5
2

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shep

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1

4-5-2-2
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
4-5-1-2
0-1-1-0
0-1

0-0-0-2
0-1

0-1-1-0

1-5-0-1
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1

1-2-1-0
0-1-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-2-2-2
0-1

1-1-0-1
0-1-0-1
2-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

10:15 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:35 am.

12:35 p.m.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.

1:55 p.m.

2:15 p.m.
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Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie
Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
Dutch Sheepdog
German Shepherd
BP - German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
BP - Shetland Sheepd
Judging Group 7

Chinese Shar-Pei
BP - Chinese Shar-Pe
Chow Chow

BP - Chow Chow
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Bichon Frise
Shiba Inu

Tibetan Terrier
French Bulldog
Judging Group 6

Border Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)
Norwich Terrier
W.HW.T.

Kerry Blue Terrier
Judging Group 4

Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Pekingese

Pug

BP - Pug

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-4-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0

0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-8-2-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0

0-1-1-0
2-3-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-0-2
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-1-0-0
0-1-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-3-1-1
0-0-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-3-0
1-0

General Specials - Mr. W. Gunn




CHANGE OF JUDGE

Mrs. D. Graffmann has exceeded her allowable limit on Saturday, July 4, 2015. With C.K.C. permission, Mrs. E.
Whitney will judge the following breeds in her place:

3 Bernese Mountain Dogs, 3 Black Russian Terriers, 1 Boxer, 1 Bullmastiff, 4 Doberman Pinschers, 2
Great Danes, 4 Neapolitan Mastiffs, 3 Newfoundlands, 2 Portuguese Water Dogs and 2 Rottweilers.

Mrs. P. Pancel has exceeded her allowable limit on Sunday, July 5, 2015. With C.K.C. permission, Mr. R.
Rowbotham will judge the following breeds in her place:

2 Chinese Crested, 3 Coton de Tulear, 2 Griffon (Brussels), 6 Havanese, 2 Papillon, 2 Poodle (Toy), 1 Toy
Manchester and 2 Yorkshire Terriers.

Exhibitors affected by these changes may withdraw their entries, in writing, up to one hour before the judging of
their breeds.

Directions:

From West (Peterborough area): Take Highway 7 East into Norwood, right on 45, left onto Alma and straight to
the Fairgrounds, or, from Highway 7, turn right on Elm Street and proceed to Fairgrounds.

From West (Toronto area): Take Highway 401 East to Highway 45 (Baltimore Road), North on 45 to Norwood.
Turn right on Alma and proceed to Fairgrounds.

From East (Centre Hastings): Take Highway 7 West into Norwood, turn left on Elm Street and proceed to

Fairgrounds.
From South-East: Travel West to Highway 30, North on 30. West of Campbellford, take 35 to 45 and travel North

(right), OR travel North on 30 to Highwy 7 and turn West (left) into Norwood (see map below).
From North: Take Highway 40 or 46 South to Highway 7, travel West (right) into Norwood to Elm Street.
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